
RIDER:

APPLICABILITY

RATES AND CHARGES

Rate Adjustment

Rider Unit Rate

EGD Rate Zone (cents/m³)

Rate 1

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 6

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 100

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charge - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 110

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 115

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 125

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Rate 135

Winter

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Summer

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge
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0.0019

0.0002

106

0.0019

0.0001

0.0358

0.0202

0.0045

0.0002

0.0002

0.0019

0.0001

0.0916

-           

0.0002

0.0020

0.0002

0.0019

0.0004

0.0957

0.0018

0.0003

0.0273

0.0002

0.0019

0.0003

0.1295
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This rider is applicable to all services below during the period of January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025. 

0.0630

0.0002

0.0019



RIDER:

Rate 145

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 170

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate 200

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charge - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Gas Supply Transportation Dawn Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North Rate Zone

Rate 01 

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Gas Supply Storage Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Rate 10 

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Gas Supply Storage Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Rate 20 

Delivery Charges - Contract Demand

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Gas Supply Demand Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Gas Supply Transportation Charge

Union North West

Union North East
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0.0189

0.0140

(0.0002)

(0.0004)
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0.0046

0.0054

0.0007

0.0007

0.0780

0.0017

0.0072

0.0007

0.0007

0.0218

(0.0013)

(0.0005)

0.0019

0.0001

0.0653

(0.0013)

(0.0005)

0.0057

0.0002

0.0019

0.0001

0.0525

0.0036

0.0002

0.0009

0.0002

0.0019

0.0002

0.0154

0.0004

E REVENUE ADJUSTMENT  

0.0306



RIDER:

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Bundled (T-Service) Storage Demand ($/GJ)

Rate 25

Delivery Charge - Commodity (average)

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Union North West

Union North East

Rate 100 

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charge - Commodity

Union South Rate Zone

Rate M1 

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Storage Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M2 

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Storage Charge

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M4

Delivery Charges - Contract Demand

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average)

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M5

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charges - Commodity

Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average)

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M7

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charge - Commodity

Interruptible Delivery Charge Commodity (average)

Gas Supply Commodity Charge

Rate M9

Delivery Charge - Contract Demand

Delivery Charge - Commodity

Gas Supply Commodity Charge
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0.0069

(0.0002)

0.0870

0.0005

(0.0002)
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0.1028

0.0095

0.0107

0.0003

0.1002

0.0005

0.0027

(0.0002)

0.1368

0.0047

0.0107

(0.0001)

0.0595

0.0008

0.0490

0.0028

(0.0002)

0.0170

0.0007

0.0007

0.027

0.0113

0.0007

0.0007
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RIDER:

Rate T1

Transportation Demand

Transportation Commodity

Interruptible Delivery Commodity (Avg Price)

Storage Demand ($/GJ)

Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights ($/GJ)

Storage Commodity ($/GJ)

Rate T2

Transportation Demand

Transportation Commodity

Interruptible Delivery Commodity (Avg Price)

Storage Demand ($/GJ)

Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights ($/GJ)

Storage Commodity ($/GJ)

Rate T3

Transportation Demand

Transportation Commodity

Storage Demand ($/GJ)

Storage Injection Withdrawal Rights ($/GJ)

Storage Commodity ($/GJ)

Parkway Delivery Commitment Incentive ("PDCI") 

PDCI ($/GJ)

Effective   April 1, 2025 

Implemented   April 1, 2025 

 OEB Order EB-2025-0078

 Supersedes EB-2024-0326 Rate Schedule effective January 1, 2025.
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-           

-           
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0.005

-           

0.0688

0.0004

-           

0.005

0.0050

-           

0.0675

0.0001

0.0085

-           
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0.1211

0.0005

0.0062

-           


